## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 134

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 512—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
H.O.	85.01.001 85.01.019	Single phase motors, excluding those between 76 watt to 1200 watts inclusive with nominal speeds above 1100 r.p.m. other than electric motors incorporating a geared unit	Free	Free	15	205901A	1/11/81	30/6/85
н.о.	Chapter 87	Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 and 87.07 may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of the Tariff classification with the following exceptions:	Free	Free	10	205898H	1/1/80	••
		<ol> <li>Parts of general use</li> <li>Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister</li> <li>Ball, needle and roller bearings</li> </ol>						
		<ul> <li>(4) Electric motors</li> <li>(5) Fans and blowers</li> <li>(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 81 and 33</li> <li>(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs</li> <li>(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached</li> </ul>						
		<ul> <li>(9) Articles of needleloom felt</li> <li>(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels</li> <li>(11) Tyres and tubes</li> <li>(12) Electric accumulators</li> </ul>			, i i			
		<ul> <li>(13) Electric lamps and tubes</li> <li>(14) Knives and cutting blades</li> <li>(15) Engines</li> </ul>						
н.о.	87.11.000	Invalid chairs, electrically operated, excluding 3 wheeled types	Free	Free	99	205894E	1/10/81	30/6/85
H.O.	87.14.039	<ul> <li>Rims and rim spacers, when declared:</li></ul>	Free	Free	15	204016G	1/7/78	30/6/83
Н.О.	Chapter 90	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty con- cession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions:	Free	Free	10	203311K	1/1/80	
		<ul> <li>(1)—(5)</li> <li>(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 81 and 33</li> </ul>						
H.O. H.O.	90.23.009 90.28.009	Airserco portable recording thermometers Leeds and Northrup range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus (excluding those goods determined under Tariff Item 90.28.001)	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	205887B 205884H	1/7/81 1/10/81	30/6/83 30/6/85
AK	90.28.009	Taylor range of electronic transmitters indicators, recorders, controllers, and control stations	Free	Free	99	916899A	1/1/81	31/3/84

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

.